7 V May 2019
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.177
                                                                                                                Volume 7 Issue V, May 2019- Available at www.ijraset.com
 ©IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved 2350
Investigation on Dynamic Behavior of different types
of Retaining Walls with Different Heights

1.30
7.30
Table no:-3.2 Model Nomenclature
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.177
                                                                                                                Volume 7 Issue V, May 2019- Available at www.ijraset.com
 ©IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved 2354
Model Name
Height of
Retaining
wall
(meter)
Width
of wall
(Meter)
Toe
projection
(Meter)
Thickness
of base
slab
(meter)
Length
of heel
(Meter)
CRW3 4.25 2.25 0.675 0.40 1.175
CRW3.5 4.75 2.5 0.75 0.40 1.35
CRW4 5.25 2.75 0.825 0.437 1.525
CRW4.5 5.80 3.1 0.93 0.483 2.17
CRW5.0 6.30 3.3 0.99 0.525 2.31
CRW5.5 6.80 3.5 1.05 0.566 2.45
CRW6 7.30 3.8 1.14 0.608 2.66
Table no:- 3.3 Model Dimensions
Model
Name
Total Weight
KN
Moment
Kn-m
Total
pressure
Over turning
Moment
Shear
Key
CRW3 132.80 190.04 81.93 116.070 Yes
CRW3.5 195.95 289.04 102.343 162.044 Yes
CRW4
234.36

1.30
7.30
Table no:- 3.6 Model Nomenclature
Model Name
Height of
Retaining wall
(meter)
Width of
wall
(Meter)
Toe
projection
(Meter)
Thickness of base
slab (meter)
CRW3 4.25 2.25 2.1 0.40
CRW3.5
4.75
2.5
2.2
0.40
CRW4 5.25 2.75 2.35 0.437
CRW4.5
5.80
3.1
2.7
0.5
CRW5.0
6.30
3.3
2.8
0.55
CRW5.5
6.80
3.5
3
0.6
CRW6
7.30
3.8
3.2
0.608
Table no:- 5.2.3 Model Dimensions
Model
Name
Total
Weight
KN
Moment
Kn-m
Total
pressure
Over turning
Moment
Shear
Key
CRW3 159.40 210.78 81.93 116.070 Yes
CRW3.5 192.54 276.32 102.34 162.044 Yes
CRW4 232.375 391.30 125.02 218.79 Yes
CRW4.5 281.98 589.91 152.59 295.009 Yes
CRW5.0 328.96 750.05 177.18 369.141 Yes
CRW5.5 396.67 1031.82 209.74 475.421 Yes
CRW6 475.42 1224.65 241.72        588.194 Yes
Table no:- 3.7Model Stability check
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.177
                                                                                                                Volume 7 Issue V, May 2019- Available at www.ijraset.com
 ©IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved 2356
IV. RESULT
As per IS 456; 2000 factor of safety calculated and check with design
Model FOS For Overturning FOS For Sliding FOS For subsidence
CRW 3 1.6 > 1.2 1.75 > 1.4 1.43 > 0.75 (B/3)
CRW 3.5 1.60 > 1.2 1.44 > 1.4 1.47 > 0.83 (B/3)